

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

JVC Professional Video KY-PZ510 PTZ Camera Wins TV Tech Media & Entertainment: Best in Market 2022 Award

WAYNE, NJ, DECEMBER 22, 2022 — <u>JVC Professional Video</u>, a division of JVCKENWOOD USA Corporation, announces that the brand's KY-PZ510 Series PTZ Cameras have won in this year's Media & Entertainment: Best in Market 2022 Awards, presented by *TV Tech*.

According to the outlet, the awards aim to recognize the very best innovative products from the last 12 months that have made an impact within the media and entertainment industries. The KY-PZ510 was judged based on its feature set, innovation, perceived value and ease of use, after which it was deemed to be a standout within the sector and selected as a winner.

The editorial team additionally shared that: "these awards have proven to be more popular than we anticipated, with a vast range of products and solutions to consider from all corners of the industry. Overall scoring was high, meaning that those selected as a winner really stood out — a huge success for those companies and we extend our congratulations to all."

"We're thrilled to have our latest remote production solution recognized for this award," says Joseph D'Amico, Vice President, JVCKENWOOD USA Corporation. "The KY-PZ510 Series PTZ Cameras feature advanced streaming capabilities, new SMART auto-tracking function and incredible field of view that's perfect for any application."

<u>Click here</u> to learn about the award-winning KY-PZ510 Series PTZ Cameras and read more about the awards on *TV Tech*'s <u>website</u> and newsletters, as well as other promotional channels from the outlet in the coming weeks.

ABOUT JVC PROFESSIONAL VIDEO

Headquartered in Wayne, New Jersey, JVC Professional Video is a division of JVCKENWOOD USA Corporation, a wholly owned subsidiary of JVCKENWOOD Corporation. The company is a leading manufacturer and distributor of broadcast and professional video equipment, as well as D-ILA front projection systems. For more information, visit JVC's website at http://pro.jvc.com or call (800) 582 5825.